PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
4031806 Canada, Inc.	11/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQ Biometrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	1525 LAKEVILLE, SUITE 200	
City:	Kingwood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12636302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)276-6020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-276-5020

Email: houston.ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Chris P. Perque

Address Line 1: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
Address Line 2: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133620-1011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris P. Perque

Total Attachments: 1

source=5-9324031806iq#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 025109 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William B.G. Scigliano, a duly appointed officer of 4031806 Canada, Inc. ("Assignor"), the sole and exclusive owner of certain inventions for which U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/322,932 was filed on May 28, 1999, and

WHEREAS, I.Q. Biometrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said applications and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all patents which may be granted therefor, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions, or United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to said Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this 12 th day of Number 2003.

4031806 CANADA, INC.

By:

William B.G. Scigliand

Its:

Officer and Director

PATENT REEL: 025109 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 10/07/2010